
 

 
 

 
 

 
St. Andrew’s United Church Chatham Musical Production 

 

 
AUDITION INFORMATION 

PACKAGE 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 



 

PRODUCTION INFORMATION 
 
 

Producer: ​ ​ ​ Performing Arts Committee, St. Andrew’s 
 
Director:​ ​ ​ Christine Baribeau 
 
Music Director:​ ​ Devon Hansen 
 
Technical Director:​​ Will Tremblay 
 

 
 
AUDITION DATES:​​ ​ ​ Sunday, October 19 (1:30pm-3:30pm)​ 

Monday, October 20 (6pm-8pm) 
Tuesday, October 21 (6pm-8pm) 

 
CALLBACKS:​ ​ ​ ​ TBA 
 
AGE TO AUDITION:​ ​ ​ Please be 18 or older for consideration. 
 
AUDITION REGISTRATION:​ ​ Visit this link  
 
AUDITION LOCATION:​ ​ ​ St. Andrew’s United Church - 85 William St S 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
REHEARSALS:​ ​ ​ ​ November/December - as per individual schedules 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ January/February - Monday/Tuesday 6-9pm 
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ Sunday 1:00-4pm 
 
TECH WEEK:​ ​ ​ ​ February 8-11, 2026 
 
 
PERFORMANCE DATES:​​ ​ February 13, 14 and 20, 21, 2026 
 
 

 
 

 

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfnjAQ0l0jXyGuBqZvRSSgsWNBVRghwCxRcFX13728c6GinHA/viewform


 

 
 

I Love You, You’re Perfect, Now Change SYNOPSIS 
 
 
RUN TIME:​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 2 hours 
 

 
 
I Love you You're Perfect, Now Change is a fun and relatable journey through the ups and downs 
of love and relationships! This hilarious musical takes a candid look at the joys, frustrations, and 
unexpected moments that come with dating, marriage, and everything in between. Through a 
series of witty vignettes and catchy songs, this off-Broadway hit explores the complexities of love, 
from awkward first dates to the trials of long-term commitment. 
 
It isn’t one continuous story with the same characters from start to finish. Instead, it’s made up of 
a series of short, funny, and touching vignettes—like little mini-plays or sketches. Each scene has 
new characters and situations, all exploring different stages of love and relationships, from first 
dates to marriage to growing old together. Think of it as a collection of stories on the same theme, 
rather than one plot that follows the same people the whole way through. 
 
 

CAST REQUIREMENTS 
 
 

CAST SIZE: ​​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4-15  
 
CAST AGE: ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 18 and over 

 
 
We are committed to equitable casting and creating a welcoming rehearsal environment. 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 
 

I LOVE YOU, YOU’RE PERFECT, NOW CHANGE  REHEARSAL SCHEDULE 
 
 

The following dates are scheduled rehearsals. Please plan on attending all rehearsals 
unless advised differently. Detailed monthly schedules will be provided after casting. 
Rehearsals will aim to be scheduled to best utilize each cast member's time efficiently. 
Not every cast member will be required at every rehearsal. 
 
NOVEMBER 
​ TBA Music Rehearsals 
 
DECEMBER 
​ TBA Music Rehearsals 
 
JANUARY 
​ Sunday January 4​ ​ Monday January 5​ ​ ​ Tuesday January 6 
​ Sunday January 11​ ​ Monday January 12​​ ​ Tuesday January 13 
​ Sunday January 18​ ​ Monday January 19​​ ​ Tuesday January 20 

Sunday January 25​ ​ Monday January 26​​ ​ Tuesday January 27 
​ (Off-Book Date)​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​  
 
 
FEBRUARY 
​ Sunday February 1​ ​ Monday February 2​​ ​ Tuesday February 3 
​  
​ ​ ​ ​  
 
TECH:​ ​ ​ Sunday February 8 - Wednesday February 11, 2026 
 
PERFORMANCES:​​ February 13, 14 and 20, 21, 2026 @7pm 
 
 
 
Rehearsals AND performances to be held at St. Andrew’s United Church - 85 William St S 

 
 
 


